Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office attorney Docket No. 142856					
Please record the attached document.												
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2												
1.	А.	Name of conveying parties: (1) Yoshikatsu SUITO (2) Kiyoichi OHTA (3) Yasunori NAKAMUI Additional name(s) of conveying		2. A.	B 1 N A	5-1 NAES	. INDUST HIRO-CI KU, NAG	RIES, LTD. HO OYA-SHI				
3.	A. 🛭	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: (1) October (2) & (3) October		В.	A	dditional nam		ess(es) attached? Yes ⊠ No				
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 29/346	5,118	В.	Pa	atent No.(s)						
		Additional numbers attached?										
	C.	C. Title of Application: PAPER CARTRIDGE FOR PRINTER										
5.	Na	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: James A. Oliff			7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.								
	A	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P. P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	320-4850 6-6400			any overpayr t account nun		ge any underpayment to				
9.	To or Ja:	atement and signature. o the best of my knowledge and beliginal document. me A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,4 and B. Isaacs, Registration No. 56	075	on is true	and i		iny attached ber 27, 2009					

PATENT REEL: 023432 FRAME: 0625

Date

RECORDED: 10/27/2009

)

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yoshikatsu SUITO	(5)					
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Kiyoichi OHTA	(6)					
		(3)	Yasunori NAKAMURA	(7)					
		(4)		(8)					
		(5)		(8)					
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	nsert Name of Assignee		BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho	-ku, Nagoya-shi, A	sichi-ken 467-8561, Japan				
	,		as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in provisional, non-provisional, divisional, div	in the invention, and sional, continuation,	ght, title and interest for the United States in all applications for patent including a substitute, and reissue application(s), and cates that may be granted on the invention	any and all I all Letters			
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	PAPER CARTRIDGE FOR A P	RINTER	. 				
	of Invention such as Title, Case								
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.	142856					
					plication for patent in the United States of A	America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on ### 15	, 2009	. Oct . 19,2009				
440	Application	/13\	U.S. application Serial Number		29/346,118				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(15)							
applicate any app Assigne claims of reexam States of full right	applications for the inions and patents as the 2). The undersigned dication or continuation is in every way possible. The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of a variation a grant of a variation of a provision of the undersigned to convey the entire interest of the undersigned to convey the entire interest of the undersigned of	nventione Assistant Assist	on, and any patent(s) issuing thei ignees may deem necessary. e(s) to execute all papers necessivision thereof, or any patent or reis btaining evidence and going forwards to execute all papers and do onal Convention for Protection of Inte(s) to perform all affirmative acted States patent to the Assignee. by authorize(s) and request(s) the on(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee in assigned, and that he has by grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & Bole in order to comply with the rule outed by the undersigned on the	reon, and also to ex ary in connection with sue application base rd with such interfere cuments and perform adustrial Property or its which may be no Commissioner of Pa ignee of the entire in the (they have) not exe ERRIDGE the powers of the United State date(s) opposite the	in any act which may be necessary in con- similar agreements. It is a confirm by Stents to issue any and all Letters Patents of Interest, and hereby covenants that he has Cuted, and will not execute, any agreement or to insert on this assignment any further as Patent and Trademark Office for record the undersigned name(s).	n with such a concerning rate with the unection with y reissue or of the United (they have) its in conflict identification of this			
Dat	Oct		Name of inve	entor Yashik	atsu Suito	(SEAL)			
Dat	D+ 10	•	U9 Name of Inve	entor <u>Hijo</u>	ichi Ohta mon Nakamura	_ (SEAL)			
Dat	e Oct. 19.	20	Name of Inve	entor <u>Yas</u>	mou Nakamura	_ (SEAL)			
Dat	e <u> </u>		Name of Inve	entor		_ (SEAL)			
Dat	e		Name of Inve	entor		_ (SEAL)			
Dat	e		Name of Inve	entor		_ (SEAL)			

Name of Inventor

PATENT

(SEAL)

REEL: 023432 FRAME: 0626